

MAT SUIT 3718 of 2023

Order No. 03 dated 02.02.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for issuance of summons upon the respondent.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the materials on record. The prayer for issuance of summons is allowed.

Issue notice at once.

To, **15/06/2024** for S.R/A.D.

A.D.J.

3rd Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (s)
(J.O. Code-WB00757)