

MAT 3718 OF 2023

Order no.06

Date 02.12-2024

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Respondent files written statement along with vokalatanama through ld advocate.

Written statement is accepted.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 25.02.2025 for reconciliation.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**