

MAT 3718 OF 2023

Order No.07

Date:25.02.2025.

Petitioner files hazira along with application U/O 12 Rule 6 through ld advocate.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

Due to resolution of local bar not to pass any adverse order.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 07.05.2025 for hearing petition U/O 12 Rule 6 .

Sd/-

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.

(WB00742)