

MAT 3718 OF 2023

Order No.10

Date : 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for report from DLSA..

Petitioner files a petition u/S 151 CPC along with fresh vokalatanama through Ld advocate.

Respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

No report has been received from DLSA.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 23.12.2025 for awaiting report from DLSA.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**