

Mat Suit 3718 of 2023

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 10 dated 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from DLSA.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

It is submitted by the parties that the mediation for dispute resolution at DLSA has failed.

Record is taken up for hearing on the application u/s-151 of CPC dated 17.11.2025.

Heard.

Perused the application. Considering the content of the petition the prayer is allowed.

Let, the case record be fixed for P.H.

Case is adjourned.

To 05.03.2026 for P.H.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)